## Announcement of Superintendent Vacancy Wood Dale School District 7 - Wood Dale, Illinois BWP and ASSOCIATES

The Board of Education of Wood Dale School District 7 in Wood Dale, Illinois announces the opening of a search for a new Superintendent who will assume responsibilities on July 1, 2025. This vacancy provides the rare opportunity for a superb and long-term educator to lead this outstanding and diverse school district. The current superintendent is retiring after 21 years of noteworthy service. The new leader will build on the district's drive for excellence while striving for even higher goals. The four-school district focuses on serving the needs of all students through 1-to-1 technology, a state-of-the art early childhood center, well maintained school buildings, and a dual language program among other exemplary educational opportunities for the approximately 900 students.

Wood Dale District 7 is located in DuPage County west of the City of Chicago and is conveniently connected to the city via direct rail service. Wood Dale is described as a diverse community with small town charm. The city recently adopted a comprehensive plan to embrace this small-town charm with a vision of enhancing the quality of life for all residents. Wood Dale is known as a great place to live and raise a family.

District 7 schools are supported by a strong teaching and administrative staff and a dedicated and proud Board of Education. Additional information can be found at <a href="https://www.wd7.org">www.wd7.org</a>.

## **Application Procedure:**

Interested candidates should complete the online application process at <a href="www.bwpassociates.com">www.bwpassociates.com</a> by November 1, 2024, with screening interviews in early November.

An application should include:

- \* A completed applicant data form
- \* A letter of application indicating reasons for interest in the position
- \* A current resume
- \* College/University transcripts
- \* Three to four letters of recommendation
- \* Evidence of eligibility for Superintendent Endorsement in Illinois or equivalent

All of the requested materials must be submitted online at www.bwpassociates.com.

Application materials will be treated as confidential. Applicants are requested not to contact members of the Board of Education

A regionally competitive salary package will be offered to the successful candidate. Applicants will be informed of the Board's selection and appointment of the new superintendent. The final selection and appointment is the sole responsibility of the Board of Education.

## **BWP** and Associates, Ltd

872 South Milwaukee Avenue, #221 Libertyville, Illinois 60048

## For additional information, please contact BWP consultants:

 Dr. Phil Ehrhardt
 630-514-7003

 Dr. Anne Noland
 630-624-3336

 Dr. Omar Castillo
 630-870-0952